ROAD EIGHTY-NINE AND TWENTY-SEVEN ONE-HUNDREDTHS (89.27) FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND FORTY-NINE ONE-HUNDREDTHS (178.49) FEET
TO A POINT; THENCE EASTERLY EIGHTY-FIVE AND EIGHTY-FIVE ONE-HUNDREDTHS (85.85) FEET
TO THE CENTER LINE OF HATCH ROAD; THENCE NORTHERLY ON HATCH ROAD ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY-ONE AND TWELVE ONE-HUNDREDTHS (181.12) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE TWO PARCELS BEING MORE MODERNLY DESCRIBED TOGETHER AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATE IN THE PHELPS AND GORHAM PURCHASE,
TOWNSHIP 13, RANGE 4, TOWN LOT 60, TOWN OF WEBSTER, COUNTY OF MONROE AND STATE